

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 4/8/2014 Bill No: 2014-0318, Version: 1

Committee: City Council Status: Passed Finally

WHEREAS, Bishop Canevin High School will be putting on the production of the musical "The Drowsy Chaperone" Thursday, Friday and Saturday, April 10, 11 and 12; and,

WHEREAS, the talented students and staff of Bishop Canevin High School have worked very hard to put on this performance which pays respect to American musicals of the Jazz Age, while examining the effect musicals have on the adoring fans; and,

WHEREAS, Bishop Canevin High School will be one of 29 schools that will participate in the 24th annual Gene Kelly Awards for Excellence in High School Musical Theater on Saturday, May 24, 2014 where college scholarships are awarded to qualified seniors; and,

Cast, Crew and Orchestra: Kevin Costantino, Corey Griffith, Trevor Hipkiss, Alec McElhany, Nick Rajakovich, Cal Tarasi, Matt Tutsock, Tom Wildenhain, Kyle Rush, Anthony Tresky; Maggie Aiello, Amy Calabrese, Jamie Egan, Katie Gestiehr, Mary Hicks, Alicia Hurney, Sarah McKnight, CJ Morinville, Paris Morinville, Sydney Putnam, Eric Shorthouse, Allison Stein, Mary Tresky, Jimmy Walsh, Frank Zhu; Sean Airesman, Tori Andrews, Alec Balog, Pat Bernauer, Deanna Bird, Hannah Brandebura, Katie Brosky, Kelly Burgess, Bailey Burgess, Maria Cardone, Paul Cardone, Katy Correa, Caitlin Donahue, Maggie Dormer, Connor Gaitens, Susie George, Anna Gestiehr, Maegan Gill, Madison Halligan, Ginny Haseleu, Sydney Hnat, William Imler, Katie Kelsch, Samantha Kelsch, Allison Killen, Rachel Knight, Adrianne Kubiak, Noah Lheureau, Jayde Morgan, Hannah O'Toole, Lindsey Pawlos, Elizabeth Puleo, Lauren Ranalli, Nick Romano, Colin Scanlon, Dominique Servati, Rachel Shaw, Mark Shorthouse, Alex Simpson, Charles Simpson, Evan Simpson, Leah Squiller, Sarah Temple, Grant Temple, Katrina Zientarski and Cory Ziller

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby commend the students and staff of Bishop Canevin High School for their energy and dedication that they have devoted to this production and for their continued support of the arts in education; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby declare Thursday-Saturday, April 10th - 12th, 2014, to be "Bishop Canevin's Musical Days" in the City of Pittsburgh.